## OSSINING PUBLIC LIBRARY Use of Meeting and Performance Spaces by Outside Organizations

## **Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement**

I,, am authorized on behalf o
to enter into a Hold Harmless and
Indemnification Agreement with the Ossining Public Library during the term of use
portions of the premises known as the Ossining Public Library located at 53 Crotor
Avenue, Ossining, in the county of Westchester and State of New York, and hereby
agree to save, hold harmless and indemnify the said Ossining Public Library, its officers
directors, employees and agents, from any liability whatsoever with respect to the use o
the premises by, our employees
agents, members, guests and invitees on We furthe
agree that we will neither commit nor omit any act which may result in any type of claim
loss, damage, liability, costs and/or expenses, including, but not limited to attorney feet
against the said Ossining Public Library during our use of the premises.
In the event that the said Ossining Public Library suffers any loss whatsoever as a resul
of our use of the premises, except with respect to its own negligence, we further agree
to fully indemnify the Ossining Public Library for any such suffered loss.
If, in fact, I am not authorized to enter into this Agreement, I shall personally save, hold
harmless, and indemnify the said Ossining Public Library in accordance with the terms set forth above.
Name (print): Date:
Signature:
Organization: